CSM_G9SA-300-SC_DS_E_2_2
1
Safety Relay Unit (Sensor Connector Type)
G9SA-300-SC
Less Wiring Required with Safety Light
Curtain
• Sensor connector allows direct connection to OMRON F3SJ
Safety Light Curtains with PNP outputs.
• Reduces wiring and prevents incorrect connection.
• Connection to emergency stop switch also supported.
• Conforms to EN standards (TÜV approval).
• DIN track mounting possible.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Function
None: Emergency stop
2. Contact Configuration (Safety Output)
3: 3PST-NO
3. Contact Configuration (OFF-delay Output)
0: None
4. Contact Configuration (Auxiliary Output)
0: None
5. Input Configuration
None: 1-channel or 2-channel input possible
6. Terminal
SC: Connector terminals
Ordering Information
Safety Relay Unit
Emergency-stop Unit with Sensor Connector
Note: 1. Connect to the sensor connector using a special OMRON F3SJ Safety Light Curtain Connecting Cable. For details, refer to the
information on accessories below.
2. The Safety Light Curtain and Connecting Cable are sold separately.
Accessories (Order Separately)
Connecting Cables (for F3SJ - G9SA-300-SC connection only)
Note: 1. The model numbers given in the table are for sets of two Cables, one for the emitter and one for the receiver.
2. F3SP-JD@@ (F3SJ - F3SP-B1P Connecting Cables) cannot be used.
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 8.
1 2 3 4 5 6
G9SA-@@@@@@-@@
Main contact Auxiliary contact Number of input
channels Rated voltage Model
3PST-NO None 2 channels 24 VDC G9SA-300-SC
Appearance Cable length Model
0.2 m F39-JCR2C
1 m F39-JC1C
3 m F39-JC3C
7 m F39-JC7C
10 m F39-JC10C
15 m F39-JC15C
G9SA-300-SC
2
Specifications
Ratings
Power Input
Inputs
Contacts
Characteristics
*1. The contact resistance was measured with 1 A at 5 VDC using the voltage-drop method.
*2.Not including bounce time.
*3. The response time is the time it takes for the main contact to turn OFF after the input is turned OFF. Includes bounce time.
*4. The insulation resistance was measured with 500 VDC at the same places that the dielectric strength was checked.
Item Model G9SA-300-SC
Power supply voltage 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated power supply
voltage
Power consumption 24 VDC: 0.7 W max.
Item Model G9SA-300-SC
Input current 40 mA max.
Model G9SA-300-SC
Item Load Resistive load
Rated load 250 VAC, 5 A
30 VDC, 5 A
Rated carry current 5 A
Item Model G9SA-300-SC